

Welcome to FORCHER'S DANCE CENTER AND SCHOOL FOR PERFORMING ARTS. Thank you for your interest in our studios. Below you will find our studio policy information that should be read prior to enrolling. For specific information on our class schedule and faculty refer to separate schedule. Please use registration form when enrolling.

Studio Policies

Enrollment Fee

A \$20.00 enrollment fee is required for each family enrolling a student or Students. This fee is per family and not per student. This fee is **NOT REFUNDABLE**. Students are automatically enrolled for the entire session and notice must be given if lessons are to be discontinued.

Attendance

There is no substitute for regular attendance to insure progress! But, we know that during the summer people do take vacations and can't attend some classes. If you will let us know when you enroll what dates you will not be attending we will prorate your tuition. Classes missed due to illness may be made up in duplicate classes designated by the teacher. There is NO REFUND on missed classes.

Tuition

Tuition is payable in advance and is due before the Summer Session starts. If you plan to be on vacation during the session, let us know the dates and we will prorate your tuition. Family rates are discounted 10% from regular rates. Payments are by cash or check only, no credit or debit cards.

Tuition Rates

Tuition rates are for the entire summer course (8 weeks).

All 45 minute classes are \$100 (each additional 45 min class is \$50).

All Pre-School Dance classes are \$110 (each additional PSD class is \$55).

All 1 hour classes are \$110 (each additional 1 hour class is \$55).

All 1 1/2 hour classes are \$130 (each additional 1 1/2 hour class is \$65)..

Unlimited classes are \$340

Visitors

Viewing windows are provided for your convenience. Teachers of PreSchool classes may choose to close blinds for the first month or so of class.

Class Dress

Boys - Solid color tights or shorts & T-Shirts w/ballet, tap, jazz shoes.

Girls - HAIR MUST BE PULLED BACK!!!!

PreSchool - Leotard, tights, pink ballet shoes, black tap shoes

Tap - Leotard, tights and/or bike shorts - replace tap shoe ribbon with black elastic.

Jazz - Leotard, tights and/or bike shorts - NO BAGGY CLOTHING - Jazz shoes or a lightweight tennis shoe (for Beginners).

Ballet - Solid color leotard, Pink tights, pink ballet shoes (dance skirts or dresses may be worn at the teacher's discretion. Hair MUST be worn up and secured.

Students may be asked to sit out of class if not properly dressed. Put names on all clothing and shoes! We are not responsible for lost clothing.

Student Drop & Pick-Up

Please pick your children up promptly after class. Likewise, we appreciate children arriving no earlier than 10 minutes before their class starts. We are NOT a babysitting service. Thank you for your cooperation.